

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

December 19, 2013

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: **BEAUMONT-ANTIRE ROAD**  
**BRIDGE NO. 311**  
**ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT**  
**NO. CR-1276**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		L.F. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		PACE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		N.B. WEST CONTRACTING COMPANY		MILLSTONE BANGERT, INC.	
				UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
				PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>															
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,430.00	\$8,430.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
412-10.06	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 6"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$404.00	\$1,616.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,120.00	\$6,360.00
606-30.96	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (37.5' Length)	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$810.00	\$810.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$50,100.00	\$50,100.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,125.00	\$12,125.00	\$30,528.00	\$30,528.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$77,300.00</b>		<b>\$40,810.01</b>		<b>\$43,620.00</b>		<b>\$32,735.00</b>		<b>\$50,129.00</b>		<b>\$42,487.00</b>
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>															
202-10.30	Removal of Bridge (Partial)	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,886.00	\$16,886.00	\$57,800.00	\$57,800.00
606-10.15	Thrie Beam Bridge Rail	L.F.	104	\$175.00	\$18,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,600.00	\$150.00	\$15,600.00	\$160.00	\$16,640.00	\$150.00	\$15,600.00	\$162.00	\$16,848.00
606-20.00	Bridge Anchor Section	Each	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
703-20.20	Substructure Repair (Formed)	S.F.	84	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.00	\$7,560.00	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$125.00	\$10,500.00
705-14.52	Prestressed Concrete Members, Box Section, 52' Span	Each	9	\$15,300.00	\$137,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$158,400.00	\$15,470.00	\$139,230.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$195,700.00</b>		<b>\$193,600.00</b>		<b>\$197,460.00</b>		<b>\$216,840.00</b>		<b>\$202,046.00</b>		<b>\$232,858.00</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$273,000.00</b>		<b>\$234,410.01</b>		<b>\$241,080.00</b>		<b>\$249,575.00</b>		<b>\$252,175.00</b>		<b>\$275,345.00</b>